
S No. Observer Name AC Name Email Personal Mobile

Uttarakhand

Phase 

1 Mr. Sanjay Prasad 1-Purola[Uttarkashi],2-Yamunotri[Uttarkashi],3-Gangotri[Uttarkashi] secswd@gujara.gov.in 09978406348

2 Mr. A.M. Tiwari 4-Badrinath[Chamoli],5-Tharali[Chamoli],6-Karnprayag[Chamoli] md@gnfc.in 09978406142

3 Mr. Ashok Ranjan Mohanty 7-Kedarnath[Rudraprayag],8-Rudraprayag[Rudraprayag] ashokranjan.m@gmail.com 09940157151

4 Mr. S.P. Dixit 9-Ghanshali[Tehri Garhwal],10-Deoprayag[Tehri Garhwal],11-Narendranagar[Tehri Garhwal] s.p.dixit@ias.nic.in 9868215455

5 Mr. Alkesh Kumar Sharma 15-Chakrata[Dehradun] mdksidc@vsnl.net 09895763613

6 Dr. Mahavir Singh 25-Hardwar[Hardwar],26-B.H.E.L. ranipur[Hardwar] drmahavirsingh@gmail.com 09888757599

7 Mr. Baldev Harpal Singh 36-Yamkeshwar[Pauri Garhwal],41-Kotdwar[Pauri Garhwal] s_baldev@hotmail.com 9702200700

8 Mr. Ganesh Prasad Kabirpanthi 42-Dharchula[Pithoragarh],43-Didihat[Pithoragarh] 09425176961

9 Mr. Pradip Ramdas Baviskar 46-Kapkote[Bageshwar],47-Bageshwar[Bageshwar] cvo@mbptmail.com 09820028541

10 Mr. D Vivekanandan 48-Dwarahat[Almora],49-Salt[Almora],50-Ranikhet[Almora] vivekanandan_d@yahoo.co.in 9444028840

11 Mr. Jagpal Singh 54-Lohaghat[Champawat],55-Champawat[Champawat] karan791@yahoo.com 09988877106

12 Mr. Vijai Vardhan 56-Lalkuwa[Nainital],59-Haldwani[Nainital] vijaivardhan@hotmail.com 09815792222

13 Mr. N.D. Bhakat 62-Jaspur[Udhamsingh Nagar],63-Kashipur[Udhamsingh Nagar] ndb_ias@rediffmail.com 09433146014

14 Mrs. Renu Sharma 16-Vikasnagar[Dehradun],17-Sahaspur[Dehradun] renu.sharma@nic.in 9402113014

15 Mr. Syedain Abbasi 18-Dharampur[Dehradun],21-Dehradun Cantt.[Dehradun] 09435141988

16 Mr. Deva Pampapathi Reddy 20-Rajpur Road[Dehradun],22-Mussoorie[Dehradun] dpreddyias@gmail.com 09560456777

17 Mr. Yasswant E. Kerure 19-Raipur[Dehradun],23-Doiwala[Dehradun] yashwantrao@hotmail.com 9619031124

18 Dr. Shashi Karnawat 12-Pratapnagar[Tehri Garhwal],13-Tehri[Tehri Garhwal],14-Dhanolti[Tehri Garhwal] drshashikarnawat@gmail.com 9300010188

19 Mr. Shyam Singh Kumre 27-Jwalapur[Hardwar],28-Bhagwanpur[Hardwar] shyamsinghkumar@yahoo.com 09425600873

20 Mr. Sanjay Kumar 29-Jhabrera[Hardwar],33-Manglore[Hardwar] sanjay07kumar@yahoo.co.in 09814073164

21 Mr. Chandraker Bharti 30-Pirankaliyar[Hardwar],31-Roorkee[Hardwar] c.bharti@nic.in 09868105262

22 Mr. Anand Kumar 32-Khanpur[Hardwar],34-Laksar[Hardwar] kranand2@yahoomail.com 9414055055

23 Mr. Chittaranjan Kumar Khetan 35-Hardwar Rural[Hardwar] khetanck@ias.nic.in 09425506663

24 Mr. Karan A. Singh 37-Pauri[Pauri Garhwal],38-Srinagar[Pauri Garhwal] karanavtar@yahoo.in 2660734

25 Mr. R L Mopalwar 39-Chaubattakhal[Pauri Garhwal],40-Lansdowne[Pauri Garhwal] mopalwar@yahoo.com 8108533333

26 Mr. Susit Kumar Biswas 44-Pithoragarh[Pithoragarh],45-Gangolihat[Pithoragarh] pdkeip@gmail.com 09411546955

27 Mr. Hareet Shukla 51-Someshwar[Almora],52-Almora[Almora],53-Jageshwar[Almora] hareets@gmail.com 09978407755

28 Mr. Prem Kumar Jha 57-Bhimtal[Nainital],58-Nainital[Nainital] umepatra@rediffmail.com 9431643985

29 Mr. Ramesh Krishan 60-Kaladhungi[Nainital],61-Ramnagar[Nainital] krishanramesh@hotmail.com 09888881956

30 Mr. Yudhistir Sethi 64-Bajpur[Udhamsingh Nagar],65-Gadarpur[Udhamsingh Nagar] www.yudhistir.ias@gmail.com 09437215178

31 Mr. Dheeraj Kumar 66-Rudrapur[Udhamsingh Nagar],67-Kichha[Udhamsingh Nagar] kumdheeraj@gmail.com, ceo.msrlm@gmail.com 9757397542

32 Mr. Rajesh Lakhani 68-Sitarganj[Udhamsingh Nagar],69-Nanak matta[Udhamsingh Nagar] rajesh_lakhani@yahoo.com 9840433055

33 Mr. Subodh Yadav 70-Khatima[Udhamsingh Nagar] subodhyadav@hotmail.com 09449650000

34 Ms. Seema Vyas 24-Rishikesh[Dehradun] svys@hotmail.com 9833964756
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